
SAN DIEGO COUNTY Item No. 
REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 3 
STAFF REPORT 

Meeting Date: MAY 5,2011 

Subject: 

Awarded Contracts, Approved Change Orders from March 14, 2011 through 
April 10, 2011 and Real Property Agreements Granted and Accepted from 
March 14, 2011 through April 10, 2011 

Recommendation: 

Receive the report. 

Background/Justification: 

Policy Section Nos. 5.01, Procurement of Services, Consulting, Materials, and Equipment, 
5.02, Procurement of Contracts for Public Works, and 6.01, Leasing Policy, require staff 
to provide a list of contracts, change orders, and real property agreements that were 
awarded and approved by the President/CEO or her designee. Staff has compiled a list 
of all contracts, change orders (Attachment A) and real property agreements 
(Attachment B) that were awarded, granted, accepted, or approved by the 
President/CEO or her designee since the previous Board meeting. 

Fiscal Impact: 

The fiscal impact of these contracts and change orders are reflected in the individual 
program budget for the execution year and on the next fiscal year budget submission. 
Amount to vary depending upon the following factors: 

1. Contracts issued on a mUlti-year basis; and 
2. Contracts issued on a Not-to-Exceed basis. 
3. General fiscal impact of lease agreements reflects market conditions. 

The fiscal impact of each reported real property agreements is identified as 
Consideration on Attachment B. 

(I" (\ n 2 0 ~ Jo..;' v 



ITEM NO.3 
Page 2 of2 

Environmental Review: 

A. This Board action is not subject to the California Environmental Quality Act 
(CEQA), as amended. The Board action is categorically excluded from CEQA 
because it is a class of project that has been determined not to have a significant 
effect on the environment. 14 Cal. Code Regs. Section 15308. See also, Pub. 
Res. Code Section 21065 (Board action is not a "project" subject to CEQA). 

B. California Coastal Act Review: This Board action is not a "development" as 
defined by the California Coastal Act. Pub. Res. Code Section 30106, 30108.6, 
and 30109. 

Equal Opportunity Program: 

Equal opportunities requirements were presented during the solicitation process on a 
case-by-case basis. 

Prepared by: 

JANA VARGAS 
DIRECTOR, PROCUREMENT 



(') 

C) 
c::) 
o 
N 
l\) 

Attachment IIA" 
AWARDED CONTRACTS AND CHANGE ORDERS SIGNED BETWEEN March 14, 2011 • April 10, 2011 

•
' :, .. , . : ,'... " '''. ' ," " New Contracts '" I ,~ , .o;-.::·,:.,~ ... .' 

"" } • ~~: .'~} ,~ .-, ., ~'"":"" '-. I'" :~~. 

Date Signed ClP" Com n Description Solicitation Owner Contract End Date 
pa Y Method Value 

The Contractor Is pra-quallfiBd and approYBd to bid on painting services I 

03125111 NlA PhHI- P inti I at the request of FaciUIies menagement by the Issuance of a Task RFQ J F leran $ 900 000 00 02124114 
.,.- a ng, nc, Order ReqUBst for Bid, The contractor with the best overall bid, as . e • ' I 

determined by the AuthOrity will be awarded the projec;t 

The Contractor is pra-qualified and approved to bid on painting services I 
, , at the request of Facilities management by the Issuance of a Task , 

03125/11 N/A VISionary Painting Services Corporation Order Request for Bid. The Contractor with the best overall bid, as RFQ J. FeJeran $ 900,000.00 02124/14 

determined by the Authority will be awarded the project, I 

I 

The Contractor Is pra-qualified and approved to bid on painting services I 

03125111 NlA W'ndI:o PaInti"" I et the reque,t of Facilities management by the Issuance of a Taak RFQ J F 'era $ 900 000 00 02124114' 
I ... nco Order Request for Bid. The Contractor with !he beat overall bid, as . eJ n , . 

determined by the AuthOrity will be awarded the project. 

I' 'O,. - ", '. . '.:- ~a •. ,r .• ~ "n " '" ~ I 

•

..• ' ~." "'. !'i!, { >.. '.;' ,"}.'", ,'N.W' Co~traCtsADDroV.d lbytli.Board ")',' i";;:;~:"':' 'j":; ":;~' .. :. ' 
. 1 . L I - -- - - .• I • .I' • I 

"II:-oJ I"_~.t\ r ... ~I - ... 1 l,.. -. 't"".~ ....... ..... .., ;.: .~'}:.t1" .... '!""" .. p 9 ... ~_r:"""""''''"", --r'~ .,;.0. 

I I ~ 1, •. "( i !; f 4 -~! .. 1~ 

The contract was approYBd by the Board at the February 10. 2011 
board meeting. The Contractor is pra-quallfied and approved to bid on 

03/14111 NlA Ate & R Plumbi.... plumbing services at the request of Facilities management by the RFQ J F ..... ran $ 3000000 00 02128114 
... issuance of a Tesk Order Request for Bid, The ContraclDr with tha . ..... ., . 

best overall bid, as determined by the Authority win be awarded the 
project, 

The contract was approVed by the Board at the January 8, 2011 board 
03/14111 NlA Mannatt Phelps PhMtipl mee~g. The Contractor shall provide state legislative consulting RFP M. Kutis $ 821,800,00 01131/13 I 

serviceS. 

The contract was approved by the Board at the February 10, 2011 I 

board mealing, The Contractor is pra-quatified and approYBd to bid on 

03/18111 N/A Drain Medic Inc. ~Iumbing services at the request of Fa~litl.' management b~ the RFQ J. Fe' ran $ 3000000,00 02128114 
, Illuance of a Taak Order Request for Bid. The Contractor with the 18, , , 

best overall bid, es dalerminad by the Authority will be awarded !he I 
L-____ --'-_____ -'---______ _ ___ __project. __ . 



C·) 
c..:) 
~':,::> 

C) 
N 
W 

03116/11 N/A 

03116111 NlA 

03125111 NlA 

FlOOring, Inc. 

was approved by the Board at the February 10, 2011 
The Contractor Is pre-quallfied and approved to bid on 

service. at the reque.t of Facilities management by the 
of a Tuk Order Request for Bid. The Contrac:tor with the 

bid, u determined by the Authority will be awarded the 

was approved by the Board at the FebNlI/Y 10, 2011 
The Contractor Is pnMIualified and approved to bid on 

IXtreme Floo C veri 5 elar Is I I""'''''''' services at the request of Facllities management by the 
r 0 nil De IS. nc.. of a ruk Order Request for Bid. The Contractor with the 

bid, as determined by the Authority will be awarded the 

approved by the Board at the Februll/Y 10, 2011 
The Contractor is pre-quallfted and approved to bid on 

IAGBW CO tion dba BPI Plu bi I'· ........... " services at the request of Facilities management by the 
!DOnI. m nil. - a Task Order Request for Bid. The Contractor with the 

bid, as determined by the Authority will be awarded the 

approved by the Board at the February 10, 2011 
The Contractor is pre.qualitied and approved to bid on 

hnland FIoorinll Contractors I .......... " services at the request of Facilitie. management by the 
issuance of a Ta.k Order Request for Bid. The Contrac:tor with the 
best overall bid. as datermined by the AUthority will be awarded the 

RFQ Fejaran I $ 3,000,000.00 I 02/28113 

RFQ IJ. FeJeran I $ 3,000,000.00 I 02128/13 

RFQ IJ. Fejeran I $ 3,000,000.00 I 02/28/14 

RFQ IJ. Fejeran I $ 3,000,000.00 I 02/28113 



c-:
c, 
C..) 

C'" 
N 
';':;"1'00 

(il 
Date 

Signed 

03117/11 

03128111 

.. 
" 

ClPt Company 

NlA Rlcondo & AssOCIates 

NlA 8uss-Sllelger AssOClalea 

.. 
I':! 

". 
. ,. 

AmendmeD!! and ChanS! Orders !~ 

- ... 
Previous Change Ord.r 

DMcrfptlon of Change Contract Value (+1-' Amount 
The First Amendment eldends the tenn of 
the contract 5 months, and Increales the 
muImum amount of compensation by 

$ 49,846.00 $ 80,153.00 
$60.153.00 to continue negotiations with the 
l1Il1IIII car industry inclusive of legiSIaave and 
Industry changes. 

The Second Amendment extands the tann of 
the COnlnlc:l by one year and IlICI1I8SIIs the 
muImum amount of compenMtiOll by $ 80,000.00 S 20,000.00 
$20,000.00 for oontinuecI ,.al eslllte 
appraisal services. 

- , . .,. - .. ' 
Change Order New ConIract N-:!ncli 

V ..... (%)(+ 1-' Value 

121% $ 109,9911.00 e/3OI2011 

25% S 100,000.00 0411612012 




